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A word from Mrs Harrison 

Another actioned-packed week! It has been so lovely seeing the children, staff and 
parents embracing our new school values. As I said last week, a value guides our 
thinking and behaviour. Read all about Year 6’s Apprentice Day, which I thoroughly 
enjoyed attending and thank you to all the parents for their support in making it such 
a success. The children are a real credit to their parents and our school. 

Mrs Wainscott delivered a wonderful assembly this week, all about sun safety. May I 
please take this opportunity to remind all children to wear a hat, come to school with 
sun cream applied and to bring a water bottle (which can be re-filled during the day). 

Enjoy the sunshine over the weekend. See you all on Monday. 

House Points 

1st: Attenborough —158 
2nd: Rowling — 151 
 3rd: Windsor— 112 

4th: Farah — 111 

Apprentice Day 

Year 6 ran an extremely successful Apprentice yesterday. 
After being given a small business loan from the school, 

each group bought and made products to sell on their stall. 
There was a brilliant turn out from Year 6 families as well 
as lots of support from all the staff and children at the 
school. 

 

 

 

 

 

 We are so proud of the children's achievements today and 
are SO pleased to share that we have raised enough money 

to pay for every child in Year 6, to 
have a leavers' hoodie and to pay for 
the Year 6 BBQ. We certainly have 
some fantastic entrepreneurs in our school!  

SEND update: SEND meetings 

Our SEND Meetings are taking place on week beginning Monday 3rd July. 

SEND meetings are a chance for you and your child to discuss with their 
class teacher your child's progress against the targets set in 

their ‘ISP’ (Individual Support Plan) and look at the new targets their 
teacher has set for your child for the Autumn term, which will support 

them to make the best possible start in next academic year.  

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This week’s winners: 
 

4R : 100% 

Term Total 370 745 400 548 
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Sun Safety 

 

Knaphill School Values Competition 

Inter house Football 

We have been running our inter house 
football tournament this week and it 

has been amazing fun! We hope to 
share some of the child written 

match reports next week after the 
final results.  
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Bounce fitness 

We are excited to tell you that Bounce Fitness is coming to Knaphill School! On Thursday 22nd June, every child 
from Year 3-6 will be taking part in a Bounce Fitness workshop. This workshop is designed to help with 

teamwork, fine motor skills, promote listening, as well as all the numerous health benefits associated with 
bouncing! It promises to be a fun and unique experience. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
The bonus of kid’s clubs is that the children don’t realise they are exercising as they are having so much 
fun.  The clubs help with fine motor skills, team working, individual working, promotes listening and helping 

others as well as the numerous health benefits to bouncing.  Some games involve counting which helps their 
maths, some games include spelling which helps with English whilst other games are just pure fun! They are 

children after all.   The confidence that is built purely from these sessions is amazing – 2 children started in my 
kids clubs now attend my adult classes each week. Their confidence has gone through the roof.  

Additionally throughout half terms and summer holidays I work for 4-5 various holiday club providers, 
offering 1 hour fun bouncing sessions.  



Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  
Year 

Group 
Monday 15th— Thursday 25th 

May 
Swimming  Year 6 

Monday 15th—Wednesday 17th 
May 

Hindleap Warren residential Year 5 

Thursday 25th May Class Photos All  

Friday 26th May Egyptian Day and workshop Year 6 

Monday 29th May—  Tuesday 
6th June  

Half Term All 

Thursday 8th June Winston Churchill visiting children and their teachers Year 6 

Tuesday 13th June Woking High staff visiting children and their teachers Year 6 

Wednesday 14th June New Year 3 Parents’ meeting Year 2  

Thursday 15th June Apprentice Day Year 6 

Tuesday 20th June Ancient Greek Day  Year 5 

Thursday 22nd June Bounce Fitness workshops All 

Wednesday 28th June Move up day All 

Monday 3rd July SEND meetings All 

Thursday 6th July Sports Day (9:00—12:00) All 

Friday 7th July INSET All 

Wednesday 12th July Roman Day Year 3 

Wednesday 12th and Thursday 
13th July 

Summer production to parents Year 6 

Friday 14th July Reports sent home All 

Wednesday 19th July Leavers’ BBQ Year 6 

Friday 21st July Leavers’ assembly Year 6 

Friday 21st July Last day of term—finish at 1:15pm All 

Date PTA Events  
Saturday 20th—Sunday 21st 
May  

Family Camp weekend All 

Saturday 1st July Summer Fair All 

Friday 7th July LEGOLAND day All 

Friday 21st July Colour run All 

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

